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D-14/1, Okhla Industrial Area
Phase-1, New Delhi 110020
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ON-SITE HANDLING TARIFF FOR INDIAN EXHIBITS

Charges for offloading from vehicle, shifting to booth and unpacking at one go for

single piece weighing not more than 3000 kgs.

1. Offloading and Shifting to Booth Rs. 500/- per 500 kgs or part there off.
2. Unpacking & Placement of Exhibits Rs. 500/- per 500 kgs or part there off.
3. Depallatization of Exhibits Rs. 500/- per 500 kgs or part there off.
4. Positioning & Re-positioning Rs.500/- per 500 kgs Minimum Rs.500
of the exhibits (each time)
5. Removal of empties for storage & return Rs 500/- per CBM per day (Min 2
of empty cases after the close of exhibition. (CBM)
6. Repacking of Exhibits Rs. 500/- per 500 kgs or part there off.
7. Pallatisation of Exhibits Rs. 500/- per 500 kgs or part there off.
8. Shifting from Booth & Loading Rs. 500/- per 500 kgs or part there off.
PLEASE NOTE :
1. Handling charges will be charged on basis of actual weight or volume
weight whichever is higher. @ 1 CBM = 333 KGS.
2. Heavy lift surcharge applicable in addition to the basic handling charges as mentioned
in point 1 above.
a) For single piece weighing between 3000 kgs to 5000 kgs : Surcharge 25% extra
b) For single piece weighing between 5000 kgs to 8000 kgs : Surcharge 35% extra
c) For single piece weighing more than 8000 kgs : Surcharge 50% extra
3. In case the machine is bare on the base, the removal of base would be treated as

unpacking and would be charged accordingly.



Charges on the same basis would be applicable for the return movement
as well.

HIRE OF EQUIPMENT (with driver & without labour) FOR
ASSEMBLY & ERECTION PURPOSES ONLY

1 | Hydraulic Pallet | 02 — Ton Capacity | Rs.300 per hour Minimum Rs.300/-
2 | Fork Lift 03 — Ton Capacity | Rs.500 per hour Minimum Rs.500/-
3 | Fork Lift 05 — Ton Capacity | Rs.800 per hour Minimum Rs.800/-
4 | Crane 10 — Ton Capacity | Rs.1050 per hour Minimum Rs.1050/-
5 | Labour Rs.100 per hour per man Minimum Rs.100/-

Please note:

1. The above charges are applicable from 0930 — 1930 hours, for services required
after these hours a surcharge of 25% shall be applicable on the above.

2. It is compulsory on part of the exhibitors to use services of approved handling
agencies ate the exhibition site. The packages which can be easily carried in hand
(package not exceeding 50 kgs each) can be handled by the exhibitors on their
own, if they wish to do so.

3. Exhibitors should advise transporters to carry “Weigh-Bridge Certificate” so that,
there would be proper assessment of the weight to be handled by handling agency.

4. Exhibitors should send product leaflets alongwith the packing list to the approved
agencies to enable them to study the products in advance for handling at the site.

S. The exhibitors are not allowed to order equipment for assembly and erection work
from outside. It is compulsory to use the facility made available by approved
agencies.

6. These charges are not applicable to the exhibits cleared as temporary imports.

GST

The Govt. of India has levied GST of 18% percent on handling charges plus on other
charges except re-imbursement expenses to be invoiced by all freight forwarder and
handling agents. Therefore the same shall be charged accordingly.
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A ON-SITE HANDLING TARIFF FOR EXHIBITS | PRICE Minimum
One lift / one operation

1 Offloading and shifting to Stand Rs. 500 Per 500 Kgs | Rs. 500

2 Un-Packing and / Or de-palletisation Rs. 500 Per 500 Kgs | Rs. 500

3 Positioning & Re-positioning of the exhibits Rs. 500 Per 500 Kgs | Rs. 500

4 Re-Packing with same packing Material Rs. 500 Per 500 Kgs | Rs. 500

5 Removal from stand and loading onto vehicle Rs. 500 Per 500 Kgs | Rs. 500

6 Removal of empties for storage & return after closure | Rs. 500 Per CBM 1 CBM
of the show

B HEAVY LIFT CHARGES

1 For single piece weighing between 3001 to 5000 kgs | 10%

2 For single piece weighing between 5001 to 8000 kgs | 15%

3 For single piece weighing more than 8001kgs 20%

C HIRE OF EQUIPMENT AND LABOUR PRICE

1 Hydraulic Pallet -02 Ton Capacity Rs. 300 Per hour One hour

2 Forklift — 03 Ton Capacity Rs. 700 Per hour One hour

3 Forklift - 05 Ton Capacity Rs. 1000 Per hour One hour

4 Forklift - 10 Ton Capacity Rs. 1,500 Per hour One hour

5 Crane — 10 Ton Capacity Rs. 1,700 Per hour One hour

6 Crane — 15 Ton Capacity Rs. 2,100 Per hour One hour

7 Crane — 20 Ton Capacity Rs. 2,500 Per hour One hour

8 Crane — 25 Ton Capacity Upon request

9 Crane — 50 Ton Capacity Upon Request

10 Labour Charges Rs. 150 per labour One hour

per hour
11 Night Surcharge 20:00 to 08:00 Hrs. 25%
12 GST = 18% on all above
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